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knowledge of Hindi. One cannot arllle during the Question Hour that Hindi must be exclusively used or Mould be made compulsory. The whole of South India is there; people there do not know much of Hindi.
(Interruptions) .

Shrl Braj Raj Sln&"h: Sir, it is not a question Of Hindi alone; there are the other languages.

Mr. Speaker: 11 it is Hindi, it :s a handicap to the South; if it is Telugu it is a handicap to the North; if it is Bengali it is a handicap to the West and if it is Marathi it is a handicap to the East. These are all various difficulties.
They have said some pariksha of the local language is enough. Let us pro_
cl.oed to the next question.

8htt M. L. Dwlvedl: A candidate from Telangana is there or a person who knows Tamil is there; this examinations were through the medium of Tamil. So, he will be handicaped.
I am not talking about the Hindiwala alone but I am .Iking about the people all over the country.

Mr. Speaker: How can he compete on an All-India basis? Hon. Members will have to think bl'fore putting their questions. The difficulty will be there if one man knows only one language.
One Or two hon. Members here spoke in their own tongue and some of the other hon. Members found it very difficult to follow. Whoever wants to come to the Central must for some time untU EnJllsh Is given up know .,Uah. and ultimately know Hindi.
If anyone knows only his own langu-
are, he will do very well to serve his own State .. " What can be done? Next queatJon.

ElIlplOJ1ll_ Darlar 8ec00ad FlYe
y .......

-I"'. 8brI ADlnaA 8 ..... : Will the
Kinister of La... ... ......,...t
be pleased to state:

(a) the number Of educated and uneducated employment seeken at the bertnnlnl 01 the Second Five ~

Plan, State-wJae who bad reliatered their names in employment eXchanges;
and "

(b) the number of educated and uneducated persons, State-wise, ..... ho
were provided with jobs since the beginninl of the Second Five Year Plan till the 31st of December, 1960?

The Deputy MiD.lster 01 Labour
(Sbrl Abld Ali): (a) and (b). Astate-
mont is placed on the table of the Lok Sabha. r See Appendix, V, annexure,
No.8].

Shri Anirudh Sinha: What was the backlog of unl'lllployed at the beginning of the Second Plan and what will be the backlog of unemployer when the Third Plan starts? I also want to know the number that would be employed during the Third Plan period as a result of employment opportunities created through plan in ..
vestments.

Sbri Abid Ali: It is difficult to fol_
low the question that have been asked. I think that information has been given in the Plan.

Shri Anlrudh Sinha: I want to know the number of unemployed people at the beginning of the Second Plan and the number of unemployed people at the e i~n oC the Third Plan. 1 also want to know the number of per·
sons expected to be absorbed during the Third Plan as a result of :!mployment opportunities rreated through planned investment.

Shrl Abld All: In 1956-57 the tow] number of registratio.l, was 18'37 lakha and odd and in 1960-81, the number was 21 :78 ]akha and odd.
With regard to the persons put in placement, the number in 1951-57 was 1,M,OOO, and in 1960-81, 2,38,000. The
remaining number on \be live relister in 1866-17 was 7,47,000 and in 1980-61,
16,08,000.

8IIr1 Aldrallb 8Iaba: The other part of my qdMUon h •• not been answered. What number is expected to be employed in the third Five Year Plan
.. • ..... n or the emplO1lDent op-
pcIII'buUti_ to be c:r'e8ted due to Plan in'oestmeIIt?
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Mr. Speaker:
fixed!

What is the target

Sbri Abtd AU: It is all mentioned in the Plan, which will come before the House. It will be very difficult for me to estimate the figure now.

Sbri Basappa: May I know whether the rate of increase in the em. ployment potential is smaller than the rate of increaSe in the unemployment number?

Shri Abid Ali: There is increase in the number of employment seekers, and employment opportunities 3!"e being added from day to day.

Shri Sadhan Gupta: We find that in most States the number of placements is more than the number On the live register, and in some cases it is about three or four times. In liew of this, may I know why there is so much of discrepancy in 'the case of West Bengal where the number of placements is much les, than the number on the live register?

Mr. Speaker: It is all an assumption.

ShrI Abld AU: The unemployed persons are welcomed to go to the employment exchanges and register t.heir requirements. If some people do not go in West Bengal.

Sbri Sadhan Gupta: That is not the point. The statement SIIys t.hA.t the number of placements in West Bengal is much less than the number on the live register as in the beginning of the Man; that is to say, the number of placements in four years is much lea than the number already on the live recister on 31st March, 1956. What is the reason tor this phenomenon In West Ben,.l, while In other caMI the p1llcement. U'e even three time. ~ore than the nmnber on the live register?

Mr. &pe.ker: b it tor want of occupation or is It because of an,. Indifference on the part of oftIcera? l'bat
I. what he wanta to know.

.. AMd AU: In We.t Iien,.l. the number of educated persona wbo re-
ristered In the emplCJ7!M11t exehanl'8

was 1,14,000, and the number of
placements effected during the second Five Year Plan was 76,000. I think the propOItiOn is quite reasona.ble.

Shrl Anirudh Sinha: Is it a fact tha.t the number of women job seekers is on the increase and, if so, what was the number of women job seekers in the second Five Year Plan and how many of them were provided with jobs?

Shri Abld All: That is a separate thing. That figure is not available.

Shrl Nath Pal: May I put one question? I shall put it rather this way. is the Minister aware of certain estimates appearing, to the effect that the total number of unemployed at the end of the third Plan will be higher than at the beginning of the thIrd
Plan?

Shri AbAcI All: It is very difficult for me to reply to this question at this stage.

National Industrial Development
Corporation

·1451, Shrl Rem Barua: WilJ the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total amount of loans granted so far by the Natio,al Industrial Development CoJ1)Oration to firms and iMu!ltrial cOllC'l'!rns; and

(h) what percentage ot It ia .anc-
tionlod to firms or industrial concerns owned by the Directcrs Of the National Industrial Development Corporation?

The M1DIiIter 01 lDduatr,. CShri MaDabbai Sbab): (a) and (b). Partnership or proprietory concenu are not eligible tor loan usiltancl' from Ule Corporation. Loan .. I.tance i. conAned only to Joint .tock con-
oenu registered only to joint dock concerru regigtered under the Companies Act whether as Private or Public: Limited concem.~, Thl' Cor-
poI'ation had up to the 15th March.
1Nl aanctioned Joanr. allreeatinl Rupees UI'M ("rores to Jute!, Cotton Textile and Machlnt' TOOl Indultrie ..

